## NOTICE OF BUDGET HEARING

Notice is hereby given that a tentative Budget for Dakota Fire Protection district in the county of Stephenson, State of Illinois, for the fiscal year beginning May 1, 2021 and ending April 30, 2022 will be on file and conveniently available for public inspection at Dakota Fire Station, Dakota, IL from and after 7;00 p.m. May, 15, 2021.

Notice is further given hereby that a public hearing on said Budget will be held at 7:00p.m. June 15,2021 at the Dakota Fire Station, Dakota, II. and that final action on this ordinance will be taken at a meeting to be held June 15, 2021 at 7:15 p.m., at the Dakota Fire Station, Dakota, II.

George Suess Treasurer



Dakota Fire Protection District

Agenda for June 15, 2021 7:00PM after budget hearing, to be held at Dakota Fire Protection District located at 118 E Main St Dakota IL 61018

Please note do to Covid-19 social distance practices will be required for attendees and tables will be limited to two people per table to maintain a 6ft distance.

- ➢ Call To Order
- ➢ Roll Call
- Approval Of Agenda
- > Secretary
  - Minutes (Alisha Lizer)
  - Tri District report (Dave Parrish)
- Treasurer Report (George Suess)
  - Business Expenses
  - Approval of Treasurer Report
- ➢ New Business:
  - Tri District multi district meeting June 29, 2021 6:30pm
- ➢ Old Business:
  - Sale of Pumper
  - Ordinance for false alarms review status
  - Development of District Board by laws

- Fire Chief & Assistant Chief Report
  - Vehicle Maintenance and Updates

- ➢ Building
  - Maintenance and updates

Public Comments: Close

Notes:\_\_\_\_\_